## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 11666/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/03/2015 in WP No. 2415/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHISH RAM Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (Jaswinder Kaur) Court Master