SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR K BABU

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23243/2016
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHISH RAM

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NOS. 24453-58/2016, 1617/2017, 3461/2017, 22287/2017, 31231/2017, 35241/2016 AND 27786/2016 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22287/2017 (XIV)

(FOR)

SLP(C) No. 24453-24458/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 35241/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 1617/2017 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 27786/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 3461/2017 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 31231/2017 (XIV)

Date: 15-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amarjeet Singh Dheman, Adv.

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR

Mr. Tushar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Gautam, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the

petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of the unserved respondents as per office report.

Service is complete on the sole respondent in SLP(C)
No.3461/2017 but none has entered appearance.

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Tushar, appearing on behalf of Mr.Anil Kumar Gautam, Advocate-on-record appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 in SLP(C)No.23243/2016, respondent Nos.6 and 7 in SLP(C) Nos.24453-24458/2016 and respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.1617/2017 submitted that he has filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.24453-24458/2016 and that he is going to file vakalatnama on behalf of the remaining respondents in SLP(C) No.1617/2017. He further submitted that he is going to adopt the counter affidavit already filed in the remaining matters.

List again on 8.1.2019.

K BABU Registrar