## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2782/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-07-2015 in WPC No.6570/2015 passsed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**DHARAMBIR YADAV** 

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.2783/2017 (XIV)

Date: 22-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhvi Divan, ASG.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praful Sinha, Adv.

Mr. B.V.Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Gautam, AOR

Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office is directed to list this matter along with SLP(C)Nos.24453-24458 of 2016, after Summer Vacation, 2019.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Kailash Chander) Assistant Registrar