SECTION XIV

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23243/2016 UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

SHISH RAM

Respondent(s)

(only slp(c) no. 35241/2016 and 3461/2017 is to be listed before the Ld. Court of Registrar. )

SLP(C) No. 3461/2017 (XIV) SLP(C) No. 35241/2016 (XIV)

Date: 02-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR Mr Aman Sharma, Adv. Mr Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Gautam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

## SLP(C) No. 3461/2017, SLP(C) No. 35241/2016

From the office report it would appear that the service upon the legal representative of the deceased sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 3461/2017 as well as upon the sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 35241/2016 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

> AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar